
SECOND ADDENDUM TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN  
THE COUNTY OF TEHAMA AND COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 

FOR THE PLACEMENT OF JUVENILES 

1 
 

 
This SECOND Addendum to Miscellaneous Agreement #2017-237, dated August 

1, 2017, and amended on October 22, 2019, and terminates on June 30th, 2020, 

between the County of Tehama, through its Probation Department (Receiving County) 

and County of Siskiyou (Sending County) for the provision of providing board and care 

to Siskiyou County youth, shall be amended as set forth herein and is entered into this 

_______ day of ________ 2020. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract.  

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Paragraph 1 of the Agreement shall be amended to extend the term of the agreement 

through June 30, 2021. 

It is mutually agreed that all other terms and conditions of the Agreement Number 

#2017-237 shall remain in full force and effect.  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this addendum 
on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/ she has the authority to 
execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her execution is 
made. 

 
“Sending County”          “Receiving County” 

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU          COUNTY OF TEHAMA 

___________________________       ________________________________ 
Michael Coley  Date        Richard Muench           Date 
Chief Probation Officer         Chief Probation Officer 
 
___________________________  ________________________________ 
Michael N. Kobseff  Date   Chairman                             Date      
Chairman, Board of Supervisors   Tehama County Board of Supervisor 
County of Siskiyou  
State of California    
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 



 Deputy 
 

ACCOUNTING: 

Fiscal Year Fund Organization Account Amount Encumbrance 

2017/2018 1001 203040 740000 Rate - $ 0.01 

E1800471 2017/2018 2111 401081 719000 Rate - $ 0.01 

2017/2018 2111 401081 740000 Rate - $ 0.01 

2018/2019 1001 203040 740000 Rate - $ 0.01 
E1900051 

 2018/2019 2111 401081 719000 Rate - $ 0.01 

2018/2019 2111 401081 740000 Rate - $ 0.01 

2019/2020 1001 203040 740000 Rate - $ 0.01 
E2000246 

 2019/2020 2111 401081 719000 Rate - $ 0.01 

2019/2020 2111 401081 740000 Rate - $ 0.01 

2020/2021 1001 203050 740000 Rate - $ 0.01 

 2020/2021 2111 401081 719000 Rate - $ 0.01 
2020/2021 2111 401081 740000 Rate - $ 0.01 
 
 
Encumbrance number: ___________________ 
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed:  


